TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 09-12
January 19, 2010 FINAL

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS

6™ Period Assignments:
AdvancePath Academy
CAWTHON GEORGE, Jayne
MUNNELL, Michael

STIFLE, Tonna

URIBE, Benjamin

Alessandro High School
ADAMS, Benjamin

Idyllwild School

BARATY, Danielle
CARRATELLO, Patty
GUNTERMANN, Holly
SAZER-KREBBERS, Lenore

Advisors:
Dartmouth Middle School
VANWAGONER, Adrienne

Idyllwild School
GUNTERMANN, Holly
HOLMES, Dwight
INGBRETSEN, Kirsten

Athletic Coaches:
BARRET, Aaron

DAVIDSON, Mary
SAVAGE, Ronald

Department Chairs:

Idyllwild School

D’ARCY, Diane
SAZER-KREBBERS, Lenore

NEW HIRES

BALLARD, Eric

BERNAL, Raul

Teacher Directed Study
Teacher Directed Study
Teacher Directed Study
Teacher Directed Study

Teacher Directed Study

Math Intervention
7"/8" L.A. Holt Plus
6"/8" P.E.

6™ Science

MathCounts Advisor

Athletic Director
Drama/Band Director
ASB Advisor (50%)

Hemet High School
Tahquitz High School
Tahquitz High School

Language Arts/Social Studies

Science/Math

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

EFFECTIVE DATE

1/25/10-6/11/10
1/25/10-6/11/10
1/25/10-6/11/10
1/25/10-6/11/10

1/25/10-6/11/10

1/25/10-6/11/10
1/25/10-6/11/10
1/25/10-6/11/10
1/25/10-6/11/10

9/19/09-6/11/10

1/25/10-6/11/10
1/25/10-6/11/10
1/25/10-6/11/10

2009-2010 School Year
2009-2010 School Year
2009-2010 School Year

1/25/10-6/11/10
1/25/10-6/11/10

1/20/10

1/20/10



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 09-12

January 19, 2010

NEW HIRES (Cont.)

BIEDERMAN, Eric

CECILIO, Jorge

DAVENPORT, York

DELEON, Wilder

FIORITO, Catherine

GHULOUM, Adam

KIRKENDALL, Diane

LACHAPPA, Candace

LEAL, Adriana

LIEBMANN, Jenna

LINN, Regan

MARTINEZ, Laura

ODOM, Michelle

PALMER, Anna

PIESLER, Taylor

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Page 2

EFFECTIVE DATE

1/20/10

1/20/10

1/20/10

1/20/10

1/20/10

1/20/10

1/20/10

1/20/10

1/20/10

1/20/10

1/20/10

1/20/10

1/20/10

1/20/10

1/20/10
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NEW HIRES (Cont.)

RADDEN, Timica

RAYMUNDO, Markanthony

RIVERA, Elisa

RODRIGUEZ, Claudia

ROE, Jessica

SANCHEZ, Erica

TATRO, Timothy

UZZI, Brian

VILLA, Oscar

VALSONIS, Brandon

WAKELIN, Nicolette

WARD, Garth

WELCH, Rachel

WILDER, Kristine

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

DAY, Mehrang

Preschool Teacher

Hemet Elementary Preschool

Page 3

EFFECTIVE DATE

1/20/10

1/20/10

1/20/10

1/20/10

1/20/10

1/20/10

1/20/10

1/20/10

1/20/10

1/20/10

1/20/10

1/20/10

1/20/10

1/20/10

1/22/10



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 09-12
January 19, 2010

GRANT, Stacey From: Counselor
Rancho Viejo Middle School
To: Elementary P.E. Teacher
Cawston (60%), Winchester (40%)

TARRANT, Caryn From: Elementary P.E. Teacher
District Wide
To: Elementary Teacher
Winchester Elementary

VOMSTEEG, Ronald Substitute Teacher
District Wide

CHRISTENSEN, Kristi Substitute Teacher
District Wide

SWANSON, Dreane A. Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Employee # 33902

Page 4

EFFECTIVE DATE

1/25/10

1/25/10

1/20/10

11/2/09

12/15/09

1/20/10

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to the coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 09-12.

LP:dI



